*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
ChipGuard® MLE Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)
Description
Features
■ 0402 and 0603 package options

substances in electrical and electronic
equipment).
How to Order
CG 0402 MLE - 18 G
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
0402 = 0402 Pkg.
0603 = 0603 Pkg.
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage
18 = 18 V
Tape & Reel Packaging
E = 4,000 pcs. per reel (0603 package)
G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 package)
Ni barrier terminations are standard on all
ChipGuard® part numbers.
Surge Withstand Ratings
Peak Current Peak Current
Model 8/20 µs @ 8 kV
(Max.) (Max.)
CG0402MLE-18G 15 A 30 A
CG0603MLE-18E 20 A 45 A
Voltage-Current Characteristics
102
101
100
10-8 10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10
I Current (Amps)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
ol
ts
)
-2 10-1 100 101 102 103 10 4
SOURCE = DC SOURCE = 8/20 µs PULSE, IPEAK
CG0603MLE-18E
CG0603MLE-18E
CG0402MLE-18G
CG0402MLE-18G
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Device Symbol
V
ChipGuard® MLE Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS = MM
(INCHES)
L
W
B
A
Recommended Pad Layout
A
C B
D
Dimension CG0402MLE CG0603MLE
Series Series
L
1.00 ± 0.15 1.60 ± 0.20
(0.04 ± 0.006) (0.064 ± 0.008)
W
0.50 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.20
(0.02 ± 0.004) (0.032 ± 0.008)
A
0.50 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.20
(0.02 ± 0.004) (0.032 ± 0.008)